
CC: Visa

 4

 1

 23

 25

 1

 0

 15

 1

 14

 0

 0

 154

 30

 8

 1344

 666

 770

 841

 2

 1

 4

 18

 3

 1

 0

 72

 0

 6

 0

 2

 3

 74

 10

 37

 1831

 336

 727

 817

 1

MATTHEW:  Before we get into the results, congratulations are in order. Nice Mustang! With that out of the 

way, this is a pretty typical report for a brand-new engine. There's some extra copper and silicon to make 

note of, but neither is a concern. The extra metal is just lingering wear-in, while most of the silicon is a 

harmless effect of sealers/lubes used during assembly. There should be improvement in both areas over 

the next few oil changes, but at this point, everything is in its proper place. No fuel or water was detected, 

and the viscosity is in spec for 5W/20. Good, so far!

2020 MUSTANGM12393

(225) 281-0340

Gasoline (Unleaded)

5W/20

0 qts

3/20/2020

rucus01@gmail.com

 8

63/68

Ford 5.0L V-8 Ti-VCT 32V

2,020 Miles

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

MONTGOMERY, TX  77356-3692

18800 CALM HARBOR XING

MATTHEW NEWSOM PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  159179

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit
UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

2,020

2,020

3/5/2020

Water %

46-59

<0.1

>375

7.47

415

<0.5

0.0

0.0

0.2

0.0

<2.0

<0.6

6.0-10.2

50.7

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2020


