

OIL REPORT

LAB NUMBER: M12393 **REPORT DATE:** 3/20/2020

UNIT ID: 2020 MUSTANG

CLIENT ID: 159179

PAYMENT: CC: Visa

TIN

CLIENT

MAKE/MODEL: Ford 5.0L V-8 Ti-VCT 32V

FUEL TYPE: Gasoline (Unleaded)

ADDITIONAL INFO:

MATTHEW NEWSOM

18800 CALM HARBOR XING

MONTGOMERY, TX 77356-3692

OIL TYPE & GRADE: 5W/20
OIL USE INTERVAL: 2,020 Miles

PHONE: (225) 281-0340

CODE: 63/68

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL: rucus01@gmail.com

MENTS

MATTHEW: Before we get into the results, congratulations are in order. Nice Mustang! With that out of the way, this is a pretty typical report for a brand-new engine. There's some extra copper and silicon to make note of, but neither is a concern. The extra metal is just lingering wear-in, while most of the silicon is a harmless effect of sealers/lubes used during assembly. There should be improvement in both areas over the next few oil changes, but at this point, everything is in its proper place. No fuel or water was detected, and the viscosity is in spec for 5W/20. Good, so far!

	MI/HR on Oil	2,020					
	MI/HR on Unit	2,020	UNIT / LOCATION AVERAGES				UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
	Sample Date	3/5/2020					
	Make Up Oil Added	0 qts					
N	ALUMINUM	4					4
MILLIO	CHROMIUM	1					1
	IRON	23					18
	COPPER	25					3
띪	LEAD	1					1
4	TIN	0					0
PARTS	MOLYBDENUM	15					72
	NICKEL	1					0
	MANGANESE	14					6
Z	SILVER	0					0
S	TITANIUM	0					2
	POTASSIUM	8					3
É	BORON	154					74
EMENT	SILICON	30					10
H	SODIUM	8					37
	CALCIUM	1344					1831
	MAGNESIUM	666					336
	PHOSPHORUS	770					727
	ZINC	841					817
	BARIUM	2		 			1

Values Should Be*

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	50.7	46-59			
cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	7.47	6.0-10.2			
Flashpoint in °F	415	>375			
Fuel %	<0.5	<2.0			
Antifreeze %	0.0	0.0			
Water %	0.0	<0.1			
Insolubles %	0.2	<0.6			
TBN					
TAN	·				·
ISO Code					

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

416 E. PETTIT AVE. FORT WAYNE, IN 46806 (260) 744-2380 www.blackstone-labs.com